Low voltage AC drives
Solar pump drive
0.37 to 45 kW
ACDC
2   Solar pump drive | Brochure
Built-in MPPT
Maximum power point
tracking functionality ensures

Brochure | Solar pump drive  5
6   Solar pump drive | Brochure
Type designation:
Product series
Constructions
Ratings and types
Voltages
Solar pump software
Options / Solar pump
technology library
ACS355 - 0XX - XXAX - X + N827 + XXX
Type designation code
This is the unique reference number to identify your drive by
power rating and frame size and can be used to determine the
drive dimensions.
Voltages
The ACS355 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 125 to 400 V DC or 200 to 240 V AC
4 = 250 to 800 V DC or 380 to 480 V AC
The ACSM1 is available in two voltage ranges:
4 = 270 to 540 V DC or 230 to 400 V AC
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending upon your chosen voltage,
into the type code shown.
Construction
“01E” within the type code varies depending upon on the
drive phase and EMC filtering. Choose one from options on
the next page
ACS355 0.37 to 18.5 kW
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
E = EMC filter connected, 50 Hz
ACSM1 22 to 45 kW
04 = 3-phase
Product compliance
 − UL, cUL, CE, C-Tick and GOST R approvals
 − Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC with supplements
 − EMC Directive 89/336/EEC with supplements
 − Quality assurance system ISO 9001
 − Environmental system ISO 14001
 − RoHS compliant
Selection and ordering
ACSM1 - 04AS - XXXA - X + N5400 + N3400
Brochure | Solar pump drive  7
Ratings, types and voltages
Ratings for ACS355 IP20 Type designation Frame
sizePN
kW
PN
hp
I2N
A
1-phase AC supply, 125 to 400 V DC or 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 4.7 ACS355-01E-04A7-2 R1
0.75 1.0 6.7 ACS355-01E-06A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 7.5 ACS355-01E-07A5-2 R2
1.5 2.0 9.8 ACS355-01E-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 125 to 400 V DC or 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 3.5 ACS355-03E-03A5-2 R0
0.55 0.75 4.7 ACS355-03E-04A7-2 R1
0.75 1.0 6.7 ACS355-03E-06A7-2 R1
1.0 1.5 7.5 ACS355-03E-07A5-2 R1
1.5 2.0 9.8 ACS355-03E-09A8-2 R2
2.2 3.0 13.3 ACS355-03E-13A3-2 R2
3.0 4.0 17.6 ACS355-03E-17A6-2 R2
4.0 5.0 24.4 ACS355-03E-24A4-2 R3
5.5 7.5 31.0 ACS355-03E-31A0-2 R4
7.5 10.0 46.2 ACS355-03X-46A2-2 R4
3-phase AC supply, 250 to 800 V DC or 380 to 480 V
0.37 0.5 1.9 ACS355-03E-01A9-4 R0
0.55 0.75 2.4 ACS355-03E-02A4-4 R1
0.75 1.0 3.3 ACS355-03E-03A3-4 R1
1.1 1.5 4.1 ACS355-03E-04A1-4 R1
1.5 2.0 5.6 ACS355-03E-05A6-4 R1
2.2 3.0 7.3 ACS355-03E-07A3-4 R1
3.0 4.0 8.8 ACS355-03E-08A8-4 R1
4.0 5.0 12.5 ACS355-03E-12A5-4 R3
5.5 7.5 15.6 ACS355-03E-15A6-4 R3
7.5 10.0 23.1 ACS355-03E-23A1-4 R3
11.0 15.0 31.0 ACS355-03E-31A0-4 R4
15.0 20.0 38.0 ACS355-03E-38A0-4 R4
18.5 25.0 44.0 ACS355-03E-44A0-4 R4
Ratings for ACSM1 IP20 Type designation Frame
sizePN
kW
230 V AC
PN
hp
230 V AC
PN
kW
400 V AC
I2N
A
3-phase AC supply, 270 to 540 V DC or 230 to 400 V
- - 5.5 14 ACSM1-04-012A-4 B
- - 7.5 18 ACSM1-04-016A-4 B
5.5 7.5 11 27 ACSM1-04-024A-4 C
7.5 10 15 35 ACSM1-04-031A-4 C
11 15 18.5 44 ACSM1-04-040A-4 C
11 15 22 50 ACSM1-04-046A-4 C
15 20 30 65 ACSM1-04-060A-4 D
18.5 25 37 80 ACSM1-04-073A-4 D
22 30 45 93 ACSM1-04-090A-4 D
ACS355 - 0XX - XXAX - X + N827 + XXX
ACSM1 - 04AS - XXXA - X + N5400 + N3400
8   Solar pump drive | Brochure
Connection representation
H1 H2 H3
W
D1
Dimensions
H1 = Height without fastenings and clamping plate
H2 = Height with fastenings but without clamping plate
H3 = Height with fastenings and clamping plate
W = Width
D1 = Standard depth
ACS355 Cabinet-mounted drives (IP20 UL open)
Frame size IP20 UL open
H1
mm
H2
mm
H3
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
R0 169 202 239 70 161 1.2
R1 169 202 239 70 161 1.2
R2 169 202 239 105 165 1.5
R3 169 202 236 169 169 2.5
R4 181 202 244 260 169 4.4
ACSM1 Cabinet-mounted drives (IP20 UL open)
Frame size IP20 UL open
H
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
B 380 100 223 5
C 467 165 225 10
D 467 220 225 17
H
D1 W
Dimensioning
All solar pump drives are IP20 modules that need to be

1) Frame size R0 with free convection cooling
Cooling air flow
Type designation Frame
size
Heat
dissipation
Air flow
[W] m3/h
1-phase AC supply, 125 to 400 V DC or 200 to 240 V
ACS355-01E-04A7-2 R1 72 24
ACS355-01E-06A7-2 R1 97 24
ACS355-01E-07A5-2 R2 101 21
ACS355-01E-09A8-2 R2 124 21
3-phase AC supply, 125 to 400 V DC or 200 to 240 V
ACS355-03E-03A5-2 R0 54 – 1)
ACS355-03E-04A7-2 R1 64 24
ACS355-03E-06A7-2 R1 86 24
ACS355-03E-07A5-2 R1 88 21
ACS355-03E-09A8-2 R2 111 21
ACS355-03E-13A3-2 R2 140 52
ACS355-03E-17A6-2 R2 180 52
ACS355-03E-24A4-2 R3 285 71
ACS355-03E-31A0-2 R4 328 96
ACS355-03E-46A2-2 R4 488 96
3-phase AC supply, 250 to 800 V DC or 380 to 480 V
ACS355-03E-01A9-4 R0 40 – 1)
ACS355-03E-02A4-4 R1 50 13
ACS355-03E-03A3-4 R1 60 13
ACS355-03E-04A1-4 R1 69 13
ACS355-03E-05A6-4 R1 90 19
ACS355-03E-07A3-4 R1 107 24
ACS355-03E-08A8-4 R1 127 24
ACS355-03E-12A5-4 R3 161 52
ACS355-03E-15A6-4 R3 204 52
ACS355-03E-23A1-4 R3 301 71
ACS355-03E-31A0-4 R4 408 96
ACS355-03E-38A0-4 R4 498 96
ACS355-03E-44A0-4 R4 588 96
Cooling
Free space requirements
Inside the cabinet following free space distances need to be met to
ensure correct heat exchange.